PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2919047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSEY KLOCHKOV	05/19/2014
PETER GEFTER	05/19/2014
LESLIE W PARTRIDGE	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14282303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)599-8507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860 599 8507

Email: PALAZZOLO@THEPATENTSOURCE.COM

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY PALAZZOLO
Address Line 1: 285 PENDLETON HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: NORTH STONINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65319	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY M. PALAZZOLO JR., ESQ.	
SIGNATURE: /Anthony M. Palazzolo Jr., Esq./		
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=65319_2014-05-19_Executed_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502872450 REEL: 033208 FRAME: 0592

Docket: 65319

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Aleksey KLOCHKOV	2	Peter GEFTER	
3) Leslie W. PARTRIDGE	4	,)	
5)	6)	
hereby sell, assign and convey unto	Assignee, its success	ors and assigns, my/our entire r	ight, title and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entitled "BLOWERS" for which I/we have and, if applicable, which claims the ";	executed a PCT Paten	t Application and/or United Sta	tes Patent Application,
(2) in and to an invention entitled "Application No(s) filed	for wh	ich I/we previously filed United	l States Provisional
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application(s) and in and to all other countries foreign to the United State applications, and legal equivalents to granted thereon or issued therefrom terms for which said patent or patent	er patent applications in es (including divisions hereof) based upon sa , including reissues or	now or hereafter filed in the Unal, continuation, reexamination, id invention, and in and to the part the like thereof, if any, to the f	ited States and and reissue patent or patents
I/we agree that any patent application any applicable international treaties of Assignee with the right to claim in	and/or conventions be	ased upon said invention(s) sha	ll be filed in the name
I/we hereby further agree that I/we structure consideration to me/us, exect successors or assigns, to be necessar Assignment, it being understood that Assignee, its successors and assigns	ute any and all papers ry, to be a complete fu t any expense inciden	that may be necessary, or deen Ifillment of the intent and purpe	ned by Assignee, its oses of this
I/we hereby further agree and author all other appropriate government off all above-identified patents to Assig	ficials for applicable c		
1) Klockkov Name: Aleksey KLOCHKOV	<u>5, /9, 20/4</u> Date	2) P. 6efber Name: Peter GEFTER	<i>b5/19/2014</i> Date
3) Sala W Partaily Name: Leslie W. PARTRIDGE	6/20/2014 Date	4)	Date
5) Name:	Date	6)	Date

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 033208 FRAME: 0593